

MACP No.250/22
Mohd. Lukmaan Vs. Ram Kumar & Ors.

10.11.2022

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 in person.

R-1 and R-3 have served with the notice. Let written statement be filed by the next date.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 through ordinary process as well as speed post not received back. Let internet generated tracking report be filed by the petitioner for service, if any. In case no report is filed, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.2 on filing of PF/speed post and at request, dasti notice be given to petitioner for service.

To come up for further proceedings on **13.02.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.11.2022