

**MACT No. 250/22**

**Mmohd. Lukmaan Vs. Ram Kumar And Others**

13.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava counsel for petitioner.  
Respondent no. 1 in person.  
None for R2.  
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Written statement filed on behalf of respondent no.3/insurance company. Copy supplied.

Respondent no.1 is directed to file written statement by the next date with advance copy to the opposite party by the next date.

Put up for framing of issues on 24.04.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**13.02.2023**