

40 MACT 250/22
MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS

22/02/2024

**One regular Steno is on CCL from 19.02.2024 to
06.03.2024.**

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

LC has filed his report in between the dates of hearing. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that documents of R1 and offending vehicle are yet to be verified and only after verification of documents, R3 can decide whether evidence has to lead by Insurance Company. In view of the submissions made, one more opportunity is granted to R3 to lead RE before LC.

Be put up for final arguments on **09.04.2024.**

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22/02/2024**