

MACP No.250/22
Mohd. Lukmaan Vs. Ram Kumar & Ors.

09.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

PE is stated to be complete. No RE is to be led. Hence, RE stands closed.

Final arguments heard in part.

Put up for further submissions on **29.04.2024**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet of compensation and break of medical bills on the next date.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.04.2024