

40MACT250/22

**MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS**

04.12.2024

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
None for R-2.  
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
Sh. Abhay Sagar, on behalf of witness Dr. Pramod Saini.

Copy of summons filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner showing service of summons to Dr. Pramod Saini.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of witness and adjournment sought on behalf of witness as Dr. Pramod Saini is busy today.

Ahlmad in the court of Ld ACJM, Court No.1, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh has appeared with judicial record and filed copy of summons received.

PW3 examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that next date of hearing may be given and petitioner may close PE on the next date or shall move application for summoning of witnesses.

On request, put up for further proceedings on 17.12.2024.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.12.2024**