

**31 MACT 250/22**

**MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS**

27.01.2025

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for R-2.  
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through  
VC)  
Sh Avnish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC)

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he wishes to close PE  
and hence PE stands closed.

On request of counsel for R-2 and R-3. R-1 also states that  
he does not wish to lead RE. Hence, RE stands closed.

To come up for further submissions / final arguments on  
**29.03.2025.**

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of  
medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite  
side.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/27.01.2025**