

**42 MACT 250/22**

**MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS**

29.03.2025

One of the stenographers is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Mayank Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

Counsel for R-3 has raised dispute to the medical bills and submitted that petitioner may be asked for break up of medical bills with complete details. On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that bills are only for an amount of Rs. 10,000/- and appropriate order may be passed by the Tribunal and Tribunal may choose to accept or reject the medical bills on merits.

Considering the heavy docket and one of the stenographers is on leave, order not possible.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.05.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/29.03.2025**