

55 MACT 250/22
MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS

02.05.2025

One of the Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ankit Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogendra Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R2.
None for other respondents.

I have perused the case file which reflects that the final opinion on the MLC of petitioner was given as simple whereas counsel for the petitioner has submitted that permanent disability was sustained by the petitioner in the accident. It is seen that MLC and medical documents prepared at Government Hospital Neerchowk, Mandi, H.P. also show old fracture. Clarification sought from the petitioner in this regard.

Be put up for clarification on **03.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
02.05.2025