

**4 MACT 250/22**  
**Mohd. Lukmaan Vs. Ram Kumar & Ors.**

**03.05.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Ankit Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Time sought for clarification and for producing petitioner before the Tribunal.

On request, be put up for clarification/Order on  
**05.05.2025.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**03.05.2025**