

5 MACT 250/22

MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR & ORS.

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner on a wheel chair.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Petitioner is examined under Section 168 of Bhartiya
Sakshsya Adhinyam.

At this stage,

I have talked to the parties. There appears chances of
settlement. Ld. Counsel for insurer seeks some time to produce from
the insurance company to explore possibility of settlement.

On request, be put up for filing of financial statement on
an affidavit on behalf of petitioner/computation sheet/talks of
settlement before Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting for **09.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05.05.2025