

**MACT 250/22**

**MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR & ORS.**

**05/08/2025**

**Present:** Sh. Ankit Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Avneesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.  
None for other respondents.

On request, be put up for talks of settlement before Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting on **02.09.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**05/08/2025**