

6 MACT 250/22

MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Sh. Niket Anand, Asst. Manager of Insurance Company
in person.

Part talks of settlement held.

Insurance company has sought some more time to seek
necessary approval.

Be put up for further talks of settlement on 14.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

10.09.2025