

6 MACT 250/22

MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Sh. Gaurav Makkar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels that settlement could not be reached.

Let the file be put up for final arguments on 02.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24.11.2025