

39 MACT 250/22
MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Subhra Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Avneesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.
None for other respondents.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments. Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsels for arguing the matter.

On joint request, put up for the same by way of last opportunity on 28.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026