

**48 MACT 250/22**

**MOHD. LUKMAAN Vs. RAM KUMAR AND OTHERS**

26.05.2026

Present : Mr. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
Mr. Avneesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC).  
None for R-3 / insurer.

Part submission made by Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Heard.

Put up for further submissions on behalf of respondent No. 2  
& 3 on **09.07.2026**.

Financial statement on affidavit and break up of medical bills  
be filed on the next date of hearing.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/26.05.2026**